
15 . 3 . 77 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 68/35

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Directive 77/99/EEC of 21 December 1976 on health problems
affecting intra-Community trade in meat products

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 26 of 31 January 1977)

Page 87, Article 3 ( 1 ) (3) (a) ( i), first and second lines :
for : ' in accordance with Directive 64/433/EEC, in the Member State in which the ...',
read : ' in accordance with Directives 64/433/EEC and 71 / 118/EEC, in the Member State in which

the . .

Page 97, Annex A, Chapter V, point 27 (a), first line :
for : '. . . when the Fo value . . .',
read : . when the Fc value . . .'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3163/76 of 22 December 1976 on the
country nomenclature for the external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of

trade between Member States

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 336 of 28 December 1976)

Page 16 , Annex, second column, 'West Africa :
for : ' 282 Benin (formerly Dahomey)',
read : '284 Benin (formerly Dahomey)'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 500/77 of 11 March 1977 opening an
invitation to tender for the mobilization of long grain milled rice as food aid for the

Comoros

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 66 of 12 March 1977)

Page 1 2, Article 1 (3) :
for : '. . . (Moroni : 2 282 tonnes ; Mutsamudu : 1 242 tonnes).',
read : '. . . (Moroni : 2 282 tonnes ; Mutsamudu : 1 142 tonnes).'.


